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IHSAA Sectional 28 (Girls) - 5/15/2024

Jeffersonville High School

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash 100M

Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Powell, Eulalia  10 Scottsburg 213.24 q

 2 Holbrook, Jayda  12 Charlestown 213.29 q

 3 Steele, Lyric  12 Jeffersonville 113.35 q

 4 Perissi, Emily   9 Jeffersonville 113.86 q

 5 Rivera, Arianna  10 Charlestown 213.86 q

 6 Greenwell, Kristyn  11 New Washington 214.06 q

 7 Ross, Autumn  11 Madison Consolidated 114.07 q

 8 Allen, Ava  10 Silver Creek 114.31 q

 9 Colwell, Rowan   9 Silver Creek 114.37 q

 10 Hinze, Elena   9 Madison Consolidated 214.66 q

 11 Messer, Aubrey  10 Rock Creek High School 214.98
 12 Felix, Odyessy  10 Shawe Memorial 115.29
 13 Kirkman, Sophia  11 Scottsburg 115.34
 14 Shelton, Ella  10 Henryville 115.46
 15 Pace, Mya  10 Henryville 215.49
 16 Neuman, Berkeley  11 Shawe Memorial 115.66
 17 Cowart, Nevaeh  10 Rock Creek High School 115.87
 18 Moffett, Ella   9 New Washington 217.14

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash 100M

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Steele, Lyric  12 Jeffersonville  12.27
82 Holbrook, Jayda  12 Charlestown  12.67
63 Powell, Eulalia  10 Scottsburg  13.34
54 Perissi, Emily   9 Jeffersonville  13.74

 50.35 Greenwell, Kristyn  11 New Washington  13.75
 50.35 Rivera, Arianna  10 Charlestown  13.75

27 Ross, Autumn  11 Madison Consolidated  13.95
18 Allen, Ava  10 Silver Creek  14.14

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash 200M

Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 Steele, Lyric  12 Jeffersonville 127.40 q

 2 Cook, Raegan  10 Silver Creek 127.98 q

 3 Holbrook, Jayda  12 Charlestown 228.29 q

 4 Black, Anna   9 Madison Consolidated 228.36 q

 5 Camp, KeiAsia  11 Jeffersonville 229.01 q

 6 Allen, Ava  10 Silver Creek 129.20 q

 7 Powell, Eulalia  10 Scottsburg 229.56 q

 8 Phelps, Iyana  12 Madison Consolidated 129.78 q

 9 Keltner, Abby  10 Charlestown 129.82
 10 Greenwell, Kristyn  11 New Washington 230.06
 11 Smith, Winnie  10 Henryville 231.51
 12 King, Tyonne  12 Rock Creek High School 231.89
 13 Culler, Emerise  10 Rock Creek High School 132.35
 14 Eldridge, Addison   9 Scottsburg 133.45
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash 200M)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

 15 Neuman, Berkeley  11 Shawe Memorial 234.56
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash 200M

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Steele, Lyric  12 Jeffersonville  25.45
82 Holbrook, Jayda  12 Charlestown  27.19
63 Cook, Raegan  10 Silver Creek  27.24
54 Black, Anna   9 Madison Consolidated  28.09
45 Camp, KeiAsia  11 Jeffersonville  28.10
36 Allen, Ava  10 Silver Creek  28.72
27 Phelps, Iyana  12 Madison Consolidated  29.05
18 Powell, Eulalia  10 Scottsburg  32.66

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash 400M

Name Yr School Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Black, Anna   9 Madison Consolidated 11:03.26
82 Holbrook, Jayda  12 Charlestown 31:03.42
63 Miller, Audrey  10 Madison Consolidated 31:03.54
54 Rhodes, Madeline  10 Silver Creek 31:04.22
45 Jackson, Chesney   9 Charlestown 31:07.41
36 Masters, Kylie   9 Silver Creek 11:09.27
27 Schaefer, Kaylynn   9 Switzerland County 31:10.49
18 McRae, Scarlett   9 Jeffersonville 21:11.65
 9 Rodriguez, Lola  10 Jeffersonville 11:12.42
 10 Huddleston, Hannah  12 Henryville 31:12.48
 11 Schreck, Emily  11 Rock Creek High School 21:12.72
 12 Schwartz, Lovina   9 Scottsburg 21:14.62
 13 Zayad, Livya  11 Henryville 21:15.54
 14 Thevenow, Katie  10 Shawe Memorial 21:16.07
 15 Cowart, Nevaeh  10 Rock Creek High School 21:16.45
 16 Moffett, Ella   9 New Washington 21:17.15

 
Girls 800 Meter Run 800M

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Simpson, Olivia  10 Southwestern (Hanover)  2:28.71
82 Scott, Isabella  11 Silver Creek  2:32.80
63 Wright, Lydia  11 Silver Creek  2:36.49
54 Kinser, Kaylee  12 Charlestown  2:42.74
45 Hertwick, Anabelle  10 Jeffersonville  2:43.04
36 Jackson, Keira  10 Jeffersonville  2:50.45
27 Earls, Paige   9 Switzerland County  2:52.64
18 Coppinger, Bailey  10 Charlestown  3:00.83
 9 Hicks, Eva   9 Switzerland County  3:03.83
 10 Stillions, Arya  10 Scottsburg  3:10.07
 11 Nott, Cassidy  12 Shawe Memorial  3:23.47
 12 Glode, Aroara   9 New Washington  3:45.97
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Girls 1600 Meter Run 1600M

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Scott, Isabella  11 Silver Creek  5:41.51
82 Caudill, Keegan  10 Silver Creek  5:46.03
63 Detmer, Amber  12 Switzerland County  5:48.63
54 Gammons, Victoria  10 Southwestern (Hanover)  5:54.70
45 Rogers, Claire  12 Switzerland County  5:55.32
36 Andrew, Avery  10 Charlestown  6:15.41
27 Snyder, Victoria  10 Charlestown  6:16.94
18 Lubi, Kennedy  12 Jeffersonville  6:28.48
 9 Dean, Rayme   9 Madison Consolidated  6:33.57
 10 Mullen, Adalyne   9 Austin  6:36.01
 11 Gonzalez, Lizeth   9 Jeffersonville  7:07.29
 12 Nott, Adison  11 Madison Consolidated  7:22.07

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run 3200M

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Detmer, Amber  12 Switzerland County  12:48.32
82 Rogers, Claire  12 Switzerland County  13:05.27
63 Caudill, Keegan  10 Silver Creek  13:06.57
54 Baerenklau, Ada   9 Silver Creek  13:41.24
45 Snyder, Victoria  10 Charlestown  14:12.74
36 Dean, Rayme   9 Madison Consolidated  14:30.54
27 Schneider, Sarah   9 Southwestern (Hanover)  15:15.35

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 100M Hurdles

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Smith, Mariah  11 Jeffersonville  15.97
82 Jones, Lucy  11 Silver Creek  16.87
63 King, Anneiah  12 Charlestown  17.32
54 James, Alaysia  11 Jeffersonville  17.79
45 Kouray, Olivia  10 Silver Creek  18.47
36 Busick, Taylor  10 Scottsburg  18.49
27 Romero, Rayna   9 Austin  19.34
18 Kemp, Maya  10 Madison Consolidated  19.67
 9 Sakaida, Maya   9 Madison Consolidated  19.87

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 300M Hurdles

Name Yr School Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Smith, Mariah  11 Jeffersonville 247.94
82 Jones, Lucy  11 Silver Creek 248.16
63 James, Alaysia  11 Jeffersonville 149.79
54 South, Emma   9 Switzerland County 250.77
45 Smith, Lauren  10 Switzerland County 251.01
36 Faulkner, Emma  12 Charlestown 252.61
27 Kouray, Olivia  10 Silver Creek 253.96
18 Busick, Taylor  10 Scottsburg 257.61
 9 Sakaida, Maya   9 Madison Consolidated 257.62
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Finals ...   (Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 300M Hurdles)
Name Yr School Finals H# Points

 10 Andrew, Avery  10 Charlestown 157.66
 11 Crawford, Natalie   9 Southwestern (Hanover) 11:00.91
 12 Kemp, Maya  10 Madison Consolidated 11:04.27

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100M

Team  Relay Finals Points

Finals

101 Jeffersonville     A  50.46
1) Camp, KeiAsia 11 2) Smith, Mariah 11 3) Perissi, Emily 9 4) Steele, Lyric 12

82 Charlestown     A  51.42
1) Rivera, Arianna 10 2) King, Anneiah 12 3) Holbrook, Jayda 12 4) Eickholz, Natalie 10

63 Silver Creek     A  52.56
1) Allen, Ava 10 2) Jones, Lucy 11 3) Colwell, Rowan 9 4) Cook, Raegan 10

54 Switzerland County     A  52.88
1) Burkholder, Avy 11 2) Romans, Baylee 10 3) South, Emma 9 4) Smith, Lauren 10

45 Madison Consolidated     A  52.98
1) Gibson, Dellah 10 2) Burnette, Eliza 10 3) Ross, Autumn 11 4) Cline, Bridget 12

36 Scottsburg     A  55.79
1) Busick, Bri 11 2) Stillions, Arya 10 3) Busick, Taylor 10 4) Powell, Eulalia 10

27 Rock Creek High School     A  59.08
1) Cowart, Nevaeh 10 2) Culler, Emerise 10 3) King, Tyonne 12 4) Messer, Aubrey 10

18 Shawe Memorial     A  1:01.50
1) Neuman, Berkeley 11 2) Felix, Odyessy 10 3) Nott, Cassidy 12 4) Thevenow, Katie 10

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 4x400M

Team  Relay Finals Points

Finals

101 Silver Creek     A  4:18.07
1) Cook, Raegan 10 2) Rhodes, Madeline 10 3) Wright, Lydia 11 4) Scott, Isabella 11

82 Madison Consolidated     A  4:27.29
1) Sheets, Kennedy 9 2) Cline, Bridget 12 3) Miller, Audrey 10 4) Black, Anna 9

63 Switzerland County     A  4:30.96
1) South, Emma 9 2) Schaefer, Kaylynn 9 3) Rogers, Claire 12 4) Smith, Lauren 10

54 Southwestern (Hanover)     A  4:32.35
1) Ford, Sophie 9 2) Zellers, Riley 10 3) Gammons, Victoria 10 4) Simpson, Olivia 10

45 Charlestown     A  4:32.55
1) Jackson, Chesney 9 2) Rivera, Arianna 10 3) Faulkner, Emma 12 4) Andrew, Avery 10

36 Jeffersonville     A  4:49.98
1) Brown, Aleeyah 12 2) Camp, KeiAsia 11 3) Reed, Yaneliz 9 4) Rodriguez, Lola 10

27 Scottsburg     A  4:57.56
1) Busick, Bri 11 2) Schwartz, Lovina 9 3) Stillions, Arya 10 4) Powell, Eulalia 10

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 4x800

Team  Relay Finals Points

Finals

101 Silver Creek     A  10:14.18
1) Caudill, Keegan 10 2) Baerenklau, Ada 9 3) Wright, Lydia 11 4) Scott, Isabella 11

82 Southwestern (Hanover)     A  10:41.44
1) Ford, Sophie 9 2) Nussaum, Addison 10 3) Gammons, Victoria 10 4) Simpson, Olivia 10

63 Charlestown     A  11:27.28
1) Andrew, Avery 10 2) Kinser, Kaylee 12 3) Coppinger, Bailey 10 4) Snyder, Victoria 10
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Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 4x800)
Team  Relay Finals Points

54 Jeffersonville     A  11:33.55
1) Hertwick, Anabelle 10 2) Jackson, Keira 10 3) Gonzalez, Lizeth 9 4) Lubi, Kennedy 12

45 Madison Consolidated     A  11:43.53
1) Cline, Bridget 12 2) Sheets, Kennedy 9 3) Nott, Adison 11 4) Miller, Audrey 10

36 Switzerland County     A  12:26.04
1) Blevins, Jazmyn 9 2) Boggs, Carlee 12 3) Earls, Paige 9 4) Hicks, Eva 9

 
Girls High Jump High Jump

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 King, Anneiah  12 Charlestown  J5-00.00
82 Gibson, Dellah  10 Madison Consolidated  J5-00.00
63 Rodriguez, Lola  10 Jeffersonville  4-10.00
54 Greenwell, Kristyn  11 New Washington  J4-08.00
45 Schreck, Emily  11 Rock Creek High School  J4-08.00
36 Huddleston, Hannah  12 Henryville  J4-08.00
27 Romans, Baylee  10 Switzerland County  J4-08.00
18 Akers, Brianna  10 Silver Creek  J4-06.00
 9 Trindeitmar, Zella  10 Silver Creek  J4-06.00
 10 Messer, Aubrey  10 Rock Creek High School  J4-06.00
 11 Jackson, Chesney   9 Charlestown  J4-06.00
 12 Crawford, Natalie   9 Southwestern (Hanover)  J4-04.00
 13 Collier, Macy  12 Switzerland County  J4-04.00
 14 Stillions, Arya  10 Scottsburg  J4-04.00
 --- Carillo, Juana   9 Jeffersonville  NH

 
Girls Pole Vault Pole Vault

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Combs, Hannah  10 Madison Consolidated  J9-00.00
82 Black, Anna   9 Madison Consolidated  J9-00.00
63 Eldridge, Addison   9 Scottsburg  8-06.00
54 Faulkner, Emma  12 Charlestown  6-06.00
 --- Jeffries, Kyla   9 Charlestown  NH

 
Girls Long Jump Long Jump

Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries

 1 King, Anneiah  12 Charlestown  16-05.00 q

 2 Gibson, Dellah  10 Madison Consolidated  16-02.50 q

 3 Cook, Raegan  10 Silver Creek  15-09.00 q

 4 Busick, Taylor  10 Scottsburg  15-08.00 q

 4 Freitas, Reagan  12 Silver Creek  15-08.00 q

 6 Burnette, Eliza  10 Madison Consolidated  15-01.50 q

 7 Faulkner, Emma  12 Charlestown  14-10.00 q

 8 Messer, Aubrey  10 Rock Creek High School  14-05.50 q

 9 Romans, Baylee  10 Switzerland County  14-02.50 q

 10 Busick, Bri  11 Scottsburg  13-11.00
 11 Rodriguez, Lola  10 Jeffersonville  13-06.00
 12 Pace, Mya  10 Henryville  13-03.00
 13 Burkholder, Avy  11 Switzerland County  12-08.00
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls Long Jump Long Jump)
Name Yr School Prelims

 14 Jones, Marly  10 Jeffersonville  12-07.00
 15 King, Tyonne  12 Rock Creek High School  12-04.50
 16 Neuman, Berkeley  11 Shawe Memorial  12-03.00
 17 Felix, Odyessy  10 Shawe Memorial  11-05.00

 
Girls Long Jump Long Jump

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 King, Anneiah  12 Charlestown  16-05.00
82 Gibson, Dellah  10 Madison Consolidated  16-02.50
63 Cook, Raegan  10 Silver Creek  15-09.00

 50.44 Busick, Taylor  10 Scottsburg  15-08.00
 50.44 Freitas, Reagan  12 Silver Creek  15-08.00

36 Burnette, Eliza  10 Madison Consolidated  15-03.00
27 Faulkner, Emma  12 Charlestown  15-00.00
18 Messer, Aubrey  10 Rock Creek High School  14-05.50
 9 Romans, Baylee  10 Switzerland County  14-02.50

 
Girls Shot Put Shot Put

Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries

 1 Dart, Hannah  12 Madison Consolidated  37-09.75 q

 2 Beauchamp, Kaylea  11 Jeffersonville  35-08.25 q

 3 Scott, Sophia   9 Silver Creek  34-09.75 q

 4 Baker, Lizzy  11 Austin  33-05.00 q

 5 Wieczorek, Cora  12 Shawe Memorial  31-10.00 q

 6 Higdon, Kendra   9 Charlestown  30-09.25 q

 7 Neuman, Brittan   9 Madison Consolidated  30-06.00 q

 8 Preston, Addy  10 Switzerland County  30-01.00 q

 9 Giltner, Remi  10 New Washington  28-09.50 q

 10 Benningfield, Addison  10 Henryville  27-07.50
 11 Louden, Sydney  10 Switzerland County  27-05.00
 12 Mosley, Maggie  10 Austin  27-01.25
 13 Woods, Lily  12 Charlestown  26-08.50
 14 Renee, Keziah  10 Jeffersonville  26-05.50
 15 Scroggins, Rori  10 Southwestern (Hanover)  26-02.00
 16 Kremer, Jordyn  11 Silver Creek  25-11.25
 17 Neace, Lily   9 Scottsburg  25-01.00
 18 Culley, Brynley  10 Scottsburg  24-06.00
 19 Vaughn, Evelyn  12 Shawe Memorial  24-01.50
 20 Campbell, Ayva  11 New Washington  21-10.00

 
Girls Shot Put Shot Put

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Dart, Hannah  12 Madison Consolidated  37-09.75
82 Scott, Sophia   9 Silver Creek  35-10.00
63 Beauchamp, Kaylea  11 Jeffersonville  35-08.75
54 Preston, Addy  10 Switzerland County  33-11.00
45 Baker, Lizzy  11 Austin  33-05.00
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Finals ...   (Girls Shot Put Shot Put)
Name Yr School Finals Points

36 Wieczorek, Cora  12 Shawe Memorial  31-10.00
27 Higdon, Kendra   9 Charlestown  30-09.25
18 Neuman, Brittan   9 Madison Consolidated  30-06.00
 9 Giltner, Remi  10 New Washington  29-10.00

 
Girls Discus Throw Discus

Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries

 1 Scott, Sophia   9 Silver Creek  134-03.75 q

 2 Dart, Hannah  12 Madison Consolidated  101-01 q

 3 Preston, Addy  10 Switzerland County  94-11 q

 4 Baker, Lizzy  11 Austin  94-01 q

 5 Woods, Lily  12 Charlestown  93-05 q

 6 Mosley, Maggie  10 Austin  92-11 q

 7 Dickens, Gabrielle  10 Silver Creek  92-08.50 q

 8 Giltner, Remi  10 New Washington  80-05.75 q

 9 Higdon, Kendra   9 Charlestown  79-02.25 q

 10 Renee, Keziah  10 Jeffersonville  78-03.25
 11 Wieczorek, Cora  12 Shawe Memorial  77-03
 12 Culley, Brynley  10 Scottsburg  74-11.50
 13 Benningfield, Addison  10 Henryville  74-02
 14 Campbell, Ayva  11 New Washington  72-10.75
 15 Louden, Sydney  10 Switzerland County  70-05.50
 16 Skinner, Maylie  10 Madison Consolidated  67-05.75
 17 Beauchamp, Kaylea  11 Jeffersonville  63-00.25
 18 Neace, Lily   9 Scottsburg  57-07
 19 Culler, Emerise  10 Rock Creek High School  52-11
 20 Riedel, Allie  11 Shawe Memorial  47-07

 
Girls Discus Throw Discus

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Scott, Sophia   9 Silver Creek  134-03.75
82 Dart, Hannah  12 Madison Consolidated  101-01
63 Preston, Addy  10 Switzerland County  94-11
54 Baker, Lizzy  11 Austin  94-01
45 Woods, Lily  12 Charlestown  93-05
36 Mosley, Maggie  10 Austin  92-11
27 Dickens, Gabrielle  10 Silver Creek  92-08.50
18 Giltner, Remi  10 New Washington  80-05.75
 9 Higdon, Kendra   9 Charlestown  79-02.25

 

Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Silver Creek 140.5 2) Charlestown 106.5

3) Madison Consolidated 101 4) Jeffersonville 99

5) Switzerland County 68 6) Southwestern (Hanover) 30

7) Scottsburg 26.5 8) Austin 14

9) New Washington 9.5 10) Rock Creek High School 7

11) Shawe Memorial 4 12) Henryville 3


